

City of Mesquite, Texas

Legislation Details (With Text)

19-4	226	Version:	1	Name:	Bid No. 2019-091 Municipal Cou Amendment	rt IVR System -
Agei	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
6/17	/2019			In control:	City Council	
7/1/2	2019			Final action:	7/1/2019	
Bid No. 2019-091 - Municipal Court Interactive Voice Response (IVR) System. (Authorize a correction to the contract amount awarded to Selectron Technologies, Inc. on June 3, 2019, from an amount of \$90,000.00 to the amount of \$109,370.00.)						
1. Sole Source Letter						
Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
1	011			_	proved	
	Age 6/17 7/1/2 Bid I (Aut 2019 1. So Ver.	(Authorize a co 2019, from an 1. Sole Source Ver. Action By	Agenda Item 6/17/2019 7/1/2019 Bid No. 2019-091 - Munic (Authorize a correction to 2019, from an amount of 19 1. Sole Source Letter Ver. Action By	Agenda Item 6/17/2019 7/1/2019 Bid No. 2019-091 - Municipal C (Authorize a correction to the co 2019, from an amount of \$90,00 1. Sole Source Letter Ver. Action By	Agenda Item Status: 6/17/2019 In control: 7/1/2019 Final action: Bid No. 2019-091 - Municipal Court Interactive N (Authorize a correction to the contract amount a 2019, from an amount of \$90,000.00 to the amount a 1. Sole Source Letter Ver. Action By Action	Agenda Item Status: Passed 6/17/2019 In control: City Council 7/1/2019 Final action: 7/1/2019 Bid No. 2019-091 - Municipal Court Interactive Voice Response (IVR) System. (Authorize a correction to the contract amount awarded to Selectron Technologies 2019, from an amount of \$90,000.00 to the amount of \$109,370.00.) 1. Sole Source Letter

Bid No. 2019-091 - Municipal Court Interactive Voice Response (IVR) System. (Authorize a correction to the contract amount awarded to Selectron Technologies, Inc. on June 3, 2019, from an amount of \$90,000.00 to the amount of \$109,370.00.)

The amount of the IVR system contract included on the June 3, 2019 agenda item was an estimated amount of \$90,000.00. The estimate was not updated when the final version of the agenda item was prepared. This agenda item corrects the June 3, 2019 agenda item in order to reflect the final contract amount of \$109,370.00, which covers a five-year period.

Selectron Technologies, Inc., is the sole source provider for the Interactive Voice Response (IVR) System for courts. The IVR system allows defendants to access automated information about the status of their citation and accepts payments 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Recommended/Desired Action

Staff recommends approval of the corrected contract amount.

Attachment(s) Sole Source Letter

Drafter Ryan Williams

Head of Department Debbie Mol